JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

In the closed session meeting of Assessment Appeals Board Number 1 for the City and
County of San Francisco on Friday, May 22, 2015 at 9:35 a.m.

Present: Jeff Morris, Diane Robinson and Joseph Tham
Quorum present
Chairperson: Jeff Morris, Presiding

With no public present for comment, the Board went into closed session at 9:41 a.m. to
deliberate and take possible action on the below listed application(s). At the hour of 12:16 p.m.,
the Board reconvened in open session and took certain action, as specified under this date, on the
original of the respective applications:

Appeal No. Name Disposition
2013-2082 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)

2013-2083 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2084 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2085 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2086 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2087 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2088 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2089 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2090 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2091 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2092 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2093 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2094 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2095 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2096 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2097 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2098 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2099 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2100 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2101 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2102 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2103 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2104 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2105 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2106 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2107 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2108 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2109 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2110 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2111 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2112 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2113 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2114 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2115 Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC ~ A.V. Lowered (Board)



Assessment Appeals Board No. 1
Journal of Proceedings
Friday, May 22, 2015 at 9:35 a.m.

Page 2

Appeal No.

2013-2116
2013-2117
2013-2118
2013-2119
2013-2120
2013-2121
2013-2122
2013-2123
2013-2124
2013-2125
2013-2126
2013-2127
2013-2128
2013-2129
2013-2130
2013-2131
2013-2132
2013-2133
2013-2134
2013-2135
2013-2136
2013-2137
2013-2138
2013-2139

There being no further business, the Board, at the hour of 12:18 p.m., recessed to

Name

Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC
Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC

reconvene Tuesday, May 26, 2015 at 9:30 a.m.

Dawn Duran

Disposition (continued)

A.V. Lowered (Board)

AV.
AV.
AV.
AV.
AV.
AV.
AV.
AV.
AV.
AV.
A V.
AV.
AV.
A V.
AV.
AV.
A V.
A V.
AV.
A V.
A V.
AV.
AV.

Administrator Acting as Clerk

Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)
Lowered (Board)

Approved by the Board on Tuesday, June 2, 2015

Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



