JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

In the closed session meeting of Assessment Appeals Board Number 1 for the City and County of San Francisco on Friday, May 22, 2015 at 9:35 a.m.

Present: Jeff Morris, Diane Robinson and Joseph Tham

Quorum present

Chairperson: Jeff Morris, Presiding

With no public present for comment, the Board went into closed session at 9:41 a.m. to deliberate and take possible action on the below listed application(s). At the hour of 12:16 p.m., the Board reconvened in open session and took certain action, as specified under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

Appeal No.	Name	Disposition
2013-2082	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2083	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2084	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2085	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2086	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2087	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2088	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2089	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2090	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2091	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2092	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2093	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2094	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2095	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2096	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2097	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2098	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2099	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2100	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2101	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2102	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2103	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2104	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2105	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2106	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2107	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2108	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2109	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2110	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2111	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2112	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2113	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2114	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2115	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)

Assessment Appeals Board No. 1 Journal of Proceedings Friday, May 22, 2015 at 9:35 a.m. Page 2

Appeal No.	Name	Disposition (continued)
2013-2116	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2117	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2118	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2119	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2120	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2121	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2122	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2123	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2124	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2125	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2126	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2127	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2128	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2129	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2130	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2131	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2132	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2133	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2134	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2135	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2136	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2137	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2138	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)
2013-2139	Parkmerced Investors Properties LLC	A.V. Lowered (Board)

There being no further business, the Board, at the hour of 12:18 p.m., recessed to reconvene Tuesday, May 26, 2015 at 9:30 a.m.

Dawn Duran Administrator Acting as Clerk

Approved by the Board on Tuesday, June 2, 2015

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board of Supervisors